FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

12-27-2000



Docket No.: 5840/31969

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101562825

Patent and Trademark Office

	7 Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Alan J. Dabbiere	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Manhattan Associates, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 700
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Seventh Floor
☐ Other	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30339
Execution Date: 12/6/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 12/6/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/733600 Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian J. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	· ·
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:
3343 Peachtree Road, NE	,
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30326	
27/2000 GT0N11 00000007 09733600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian J. Anderson - Reg. No. 43,470	12/8/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, ALAN J. DABBIERE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 734 Heards Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30328, (the "Assignor") has invented a new and improved METHODS AND DEVICES UTILIZING A TRACKING SYSTEM, as fully disclosed in a continuing application so entitled and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, INC., (the "Assignee"), organized and existing in the state of Georgia, having a principal place of business at, 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 700, Seventh Floor, Atlanta, GA 30339, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under 35 U.S.C. §111(b), the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on any application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Furthermore, the Inventor agrees to take all necessary and rightful oaths, to execute all proper documents and to do all other things necessary and proper, at the Assignee's expense, to assist the Assignee in securing, obtaining and maintaining patent protection for the invention in the United States of America and in any and all country(ies) throughout the world.

If any provision of this agreement shall be found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unlawful, or contrary to public policy, the Assignee and Assignor intend that such provision shall be severed from this agreement and that the remaining terms of this agreement shall be unaffected thereby and shall continue in force and effect.

#728656 v1 - Assignment - Manhattan/CIP - U

The rights, obligations and representations specified herein are binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee and the Assignors, and their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

Witness my hand this day of newber, 2000.

STATE OF longia ss:

COUNTY OF obt on this day of locamber 2000, before me personally appeared ALAN J. DABBIERE, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public Sharon T. London Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires December 28, 2002

(SEAL)